## 506126873 06/26/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6173599 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ALIZON	06/04/2020
PETER UHRMEISTER	06/05/2020
ANDREW ROGAN	06/04/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JT INTERNATIONAL S.A.
Street Address:	8, RUE KAZEM RADJAVI
City:	GENEVA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1202

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16957644

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 654-5000

**Email:** assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JTIPAT 3.3F-114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=JTIPAT 3.3F-114 (152) Assignment#page1.tif source=JTIPAT 3.3F-114 (152) Assignment#page2.tif source=JTIPAT 3.3F-114 (152) Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506126873 REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0874

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION		JTIPAT 3.3F-114		
		0111 AT 0.01 114		
WHEREAS, I, <u>Robert Alizon</u> of <u>Chemin des Curzilles 16; 1170 Aubonne; SWITZERLAND</u> , have invented or discovered inventions or discoveries, the subject matter of which is described in the patent application entitled "Inductively Heatable Consumable For Aerosol Generation" (hereafter "Patent Application"),				
	WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the International Patent Application was filed on , as , designating the United States.			
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent Application names the following inventors:  Robert Alizon, Peter Uhrmeister, and Andrew Rogan (and whereas I hereby authorize Lemer, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP, to insert in here in brackets [Application No. 16/957,644 , filed on June 24, 2020 ] the application number and filing date of the application when known), and				
WHEREAS, <u>JT International S.A.</u> , incorporated or otherwise formed in <u>Switzerland</u> and having a place of business at <u>8, rue Kazem Radjavi; CH-1202 Geneva; SWITZERLAND</u> (hereafter, the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, the entire right, title and interest in same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Applications in the United States of America and all other countries, where "Assigned Applications" means the Patent Application, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examination or other application claiming priority or benefit to the Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to assignee all patents resulting from the Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the				
purpose of the offending provision.  DocuSigned by:				
Robert alizon	June 4, 2020	12:12:35 CEST		
3DBE1B3F8E164E7 (Date)		(Signature)		
Maria Rosa Furnandus Undu  573BCABS5184411 Signature of Witness  Maria Rosa Fernandes Urech  Printed Name of Witness				

	1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	JTIPAT 3.3F-114		
	i · · · · · · · ·		
WHEREAS, I, <u>Peter Uhrmeister</u> of <u>Robert-Schuman-Allee 63a; 54296 Trier; GERMANY</u> , have invented or discovered inventions or discoveries, the subject matter of which is described in the patent application entitled "Inductively Heatable Consumable For Aerosol Generation" (hereafter "Patent Application"),			
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the International P	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent Application names the following inventors:  Robert Alizon, Peter Uhrmeister, and Andrew Rogan (and whereas I hereby authorize Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik, LLP, to insert in here in brackets [Application No. 16/957,644 , filed on June 24, 2020 ] the application number and filing date of the application when known), and			
WHEREAS, <u>JT International S.A.</u> , incorporated or otherwise formed in <u>Switzerland</u> and having a place of business at <u>8, rue Kazem Radjavi; CH-1202 Geneva; SWITZERLAND</u> (hereafter, the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, the entire right, title and interest in same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree as follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Applications in the United States of America and all other countries, where "Assigned Applications" means the Patent Application, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examination or other application claiming priority or benefit to the Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to assignee all patents resulting from the Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.			
	DocuSigned by:		
Juni 5, 2020   19:04:06 CEST	Peter Ulimeister		
(Date)	(Signature)		
Maria Rosa Fernandes Uredu 573BCAB95164411 Signature of Witness  Maria Rosa Fernandes Urech  Printed Name of Witness			

**RECORDED: 06/26/2020** 

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional)	
		JTIPAT 3.3F-114	
WHEREAS, I, <u>Andrew Rogan</u> of <u>3a, Pilmuir Road Weinvented</u> or discovered inventions or discoveries, the subject multiple inventions of the consumable of the properties of the consumable of the properties of the consumation of the consumatio	atter of which is desc	cribed in the patent application entitled	
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the International Patent Application was filed on , as , designating the United States.			
X WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent App Robert Alizon, Peter Uhrmeister, and Andrew Rogan (and where Mentlik, LLP, to insert in here in brackets [Application No. <u>16/9</u> number and filing date of the application when known), and	eas I hereby authorize	e Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz &	
WHEREAS, <u>JT International S.A.</u> , incorporated or oth business at <u>8, rue Kazem Radjavi; CH-1202 Geneva; SWITZE</u> or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition	RLAND (hereafter, th	he "assignee") is desirous of acquiring,	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider as follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the ass Assigned Applications in the United States of America and all of Patent Application, including any and all inventions, discoveries continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examin Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent do assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the wassigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership ther further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepar such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicial herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the ext purpose of the offending provision.	ignee my entire right, other countries, where and other subject metion or other application or other application or other application or other previous a third party. I herebyorld, to issue to assignee's red at assignee's expor protect assignee's cherein in its sole disposition of the full expending to the full expending to the full expending the subject of the su	title and interest in and to the e "Assigned Applications" means the natter described therein, any divisional, ration claiming priority or benefit to the regoing. I agree to assign, and hereby sly conveyed, nor am I aware of an y authorize the U.S. Patent and gnee all patents resulting from the easonable request I agree, without ense and to provide other cooperation, is rights in the Assigned Applications. cretion. I agree that the assignee may the provisions hereof. If any provision tent permissible by law and the	
purpose of the enemang previous.			
June 4, 2020   12:09:13 CEST	andrew Kogs	ur.	
(Date)	E2A928E665E94D0	(Signature)	
Maria Rosa Furnandus Undu  573BCAB85164411 Signature of Witness  Maria Rosa Fernandes Urech  Printed Name of Witness			

PATENT REEL: 053047 FRAME: 0877